
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR 
THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN 

DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE, et al., 
Plaintiffs, 
v. 

MARGE BOSTELMANN, et al., 
Defendants, 
and 

REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE, et al., 
 Intervening Defendants. 

Civil Action No.: 3:20-cv-249-wmc 

SYLVIA GEAR, et al.,  
 Plaintiffs, 
 v. 
MARGE BOSTELMANN, et al.,  
 Defendants, 
 and 
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE, et al.,  
 Intervening Defendants. 

Civil Action No.: 3:20-cv-278-wmc 

CHRYSTAL EDWARDS, et al.,  
 Plaintiffs, 
 v. 
ROBIN VOS, et al.,  
 Defendants. 
 and 
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE, et al., 
 Intervening Defendants. 

Civil Action No. 3:20-cv-340-wmc 

JILL SWENSON, et al.,  
 Plaintiffs, 
 v. 
MARGE BOSTELMANN, et al.,  

 
 
 
 
 

Civil Action No. 3:20-cv-459-wmc 
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 and  
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE, et al., 
 Intervening Defendants. 

EDWARDS PLAINTIFFS’ STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 
UNDER RULE 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between the parties and their 

respective counsel that the Edwards Plaintiffs’ action, No. 20-cv-340, is voluntarily dismissed 

without prejudice pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) and that each party 

agrees to bear its own costs and fees. 

Dated this 15th day of January, 2021. 

Respectfully submitted, 

 LAFFEY, LEITNER & GOODE LLC 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 

 By:  s/ Joseph S. Goode    
 
 

 Joseph S. Goode 
Mark M. Leitner 
John J. Laffey 
Sarah E. Thomas Pagels 
Jessica L. Farley 
325 E. Chicago Street 
Suite 200 
Milwaukee, WI  53202 
(414) 312-7003 
(414) 755-7089 (facsimile) 
jgoode@llgmke.com 
mleitner@llgmke.com 
jlaffey@llgmke.com 
stpagels@llgmke.com 
jfarley@llgmke.com 
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URBAN & TAYLOR, S.C. 
      Jay A. Urban 

Urban Taylor Law Building 
4701 N. Port Washington Road 
Milwaukee, WI 53212 
(414) 906-1700 
(414) 704-7207 (facsimile) 
jurban@wisconsinjury.com 
 
HALLING & CAYO, S.C. 
Stacie H. Rosenzweig 
320 East Buffalo Street 
Suite 700 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 
(414) 238-0197 
(414) 271-3841 (facsimile) 
shr@hallingcayo.com  
 
SALAWDEH LAW OFFICE, LLC 
Rebecca L. Salawdeh 
7119 W. North Avenue 
Wauwatosa, WI  53213 
(414) 455-0117 
(414) 918-4517 
rebecca@salawdehlaw.com 

 
 

 
 

LAWTON & CATES, S.C.  
Attorneys for Wisconsin Elections 
Commission, Marge Bostelmann, Julie M. 
Glancey, Ann S. Jacobs, Dean Knudson, 
Robert F. Spindell, Jr., Mark L. Thomsen, 
Meagan Wolfe 
 
By: s/ Daniel S. Lenz  

Dixon R. Gahnz 
Daniel P. Bach 
Daniel S. Lenz 
Terrence M. Polich 
345 W. Washington Ave., Suite 201 
P.O. Box 2965  
Madison, WI 53701-2965 
608-282-6200 
608-282-6252 (fax) 
dganhz@lawtoncates.com 
dbach@lawtoncates.com 
dlenz@lawtoncates.com 
tpolich@lawtoncates.com  
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TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON 
SANDERS LLP 
Attorneys for Robin Vos, Scott Fitzgerald, 
Wisconsin State Assembly, Wisconsin State 
Senate* 
 
By: s/ Misha Tseytlin  

Misha Tseytlin 
Kevin M. LeRoy 
Robert E. Browne, Jr. 
Sean Dutton 
227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 3900 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312-759-1938 
312-759-1939 (fax) 
Misha.tseytlin@troutman.com 
Kevin.leroy@troutman.com  
Robert.browne@troutman.com 
Sean.dutton@troutman.com 
 

 CONSOVOY MCCARTHY PARK PLLC 
Attorneys for Intervenor Defendants 
Republican National Committee and 
Republican Party of Wisconsin 
 
By: s/ Patrick Strawbridge  

Patrick Strawbridge 
Ten Post Office Square 
8th Floor South PMB #706 
Boston, MA 02109 
703-243-9423 
patrick@consovoymccarthy.com  
 
Jeffrey M. Harris 
Cameron R. Norris 
Alexa R. Baltes 
1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 700 
Arlington, VA 22209 
 
 

 

 
* The Court previously dismissed Defendants Speaker Robin Vos and Majority Leader Scott 

Fitzgerald.  See Democratic Nat’l Comm. v. Bostelmann, No. 3:20-cv-249, Dkt. 538 at 30–31, 67. 
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